Custer County Board of County Commissioners

Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Custer County, Oklahoma will meet in regular session on Monday, November 13, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. in their office in the Courthouse located in Arapaho, Oklahoma.

The Board of County Commissioners for Custer County, Oklahoma may discuss, vote to approve, vote to disapprove, vote to table, or decide not to vote on any item listed on this agenda. The following business will be considered by the Board:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approve/Disapprove Requisition and Receiving Officer Changes
- 3. Approve/Disapprove Transfers for Custer County
- 4. Approve/Disapprove Blanket Purchase Orders
- 5. Approve/Disapprove Application(s) for Utility, Pipeline and/or Installation Permit for Crossing Roads and/or Using County Right-of-Ways
- 6. Approve/Disapprove Payroll
- 7. Approve/Disapprove 2023-11-13A Agreement Between Custer County and Roger Mills Co Pertaining to Selling Equipment
- 8. Accept/Decline Donation from CED in the amount of \$150,000 for T Highway Fund
- 9. Approve/Disapprove Agreement between Custer Co Sheriff's Office and Arapaho-Butler Schools
- 10. Unforeseen Business
- 11. Approve/Disapprove Purchase Orders for Payment
- 12. Adjourn

POSTED: October 26, 2023

1:00 o'clock p.m.

North Door of the Custer County

Courthouse Building, Arapaho, Oklahoma

Melissa Graham, Custer County Clerk